

ITEM NO.35

Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.116/2019

FORUM FOR PEOPLES COLLECTIVE EFFORTS
(FPCE) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for IA No.18680/2019-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 16-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR
Mrs. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.
Mr. Justine George, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Parikshit, Adv.
Mr. Arya Tripathy, Adv.
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv
M/s. Plr Chambers & Co.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 Arguments heard in part.
- 2 Put up the petition for further hearing on 20 April 2021 at 10.30 a.m.
- 3 Written submissions to be circulated by the petitioners and the Union of India by 17 April 2020 and the response of the State of West Bengal be filed by 19 April 2021.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Masterq