

ITEM NO.1501

Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).116/2019

FORUM FOR PEOPLES COLLECTIVE EFFORTS (FPCE) & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-05-2021      This petition was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR  
Mrs. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Bharuka, Adv.  
Ms. Sarvshree, Adv.  
Mr. Justine George, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Taniya Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.  
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Parikshit, Adv.  
Mr. Eklavya Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.  
Mr. Arya Tripathy, Adv.  
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co.

1      Hon'ble Dr Justice Dhananjaya Y Chandrachud pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr Justice M R Shah.

2      In terms of the signed reportable judgment, the writ petition is allowed.

3 Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)**

**AR-CUM-PS**

**(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)**

**COURT MASTER**